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Language Access Coordinators 語言服務協調員 COORDINADORES DE ACCESO A IDIOMAS 

AUDITOR’S OFFICE 市審計長辦公室 OFICINA DEL AUDITOR DE LA CIUDAD 

Dena Shupe 

Executive Assistant to the City Auditor 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor 

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-4975 

dshupe@oaklandca.gov 

 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE 市行政長官辦公室 OFICINA DEL ADMINISTRADOR DE LA CIUDAD  

Winnie Woo 

Executive Assistant to the Assistant City Administrator 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-7798 

Wwoo@oaklandca.gov 

 

CITY CLERK’S OFFICE 市府書記辦公室 OFICINA DEL SECRETARIO DE LA CIUDAD  

Camille Harvey 

Executive Assistant to the City Clerk 
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,  

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-3122 

CMHarvey@oaklandca.gov 

 

CITY COUNCIL’S OFFICES 市議員辦公室 OFICINA DEL CONCEJO DE LA CIUDAD  

Susan Sanchez 

Executive Assistant to City Council  

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 2nd Floor 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-6917 

Sasanchez@Oaklandca.gov 

 

COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW AGENCY 社區警察審查署 AGENCIA DE REVISION POLICIAL COMUNITARIA 

Juanito Rus 

Policy Analyst 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. Suite 6302 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-3325 

jrus@Oaklandca.gov 
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DEPARTMENT OF RACE & EQUITY 種族與平權局 DEPARTAMENTO DE RAZA Y EQUIDAD  

Jacque Larrainzar 

Program Analyst III 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 11th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-2904 

JLarrainzar@oaklandca.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 交通局 DEPARTAMENTO DE TRANSPORTACION  

Melanie Cockerham 

Support Services Supervisors 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-6601 

MCockerham@oaklandca.gov 

 

DEPARTMENT OF VIOLENCE PREVENTION 預防暴力局    

DEPARTAMENTO DE PREVENCION DE LA VIOLENCIA  

Peter Kim  

Manager 

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-2916 

PKim@oaklandca.gov 

 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKPLACE AND EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS   職業場所及職業標準局 

DEPARTAMENTO DE LUGAR DE TRABAJO Y ESTÁNDARES DE EMPLEO 

Mary Mayberry 

Administrative Services Manager I 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza  - Room 3341 

(510) 238-7324 

 MMayberry@oaklandca.gov 

 

ECONOMIC & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 經濟及勞工發展局  

DEPARTAMENTO DE DESARROLLO ECONOMICO Y LABORAL  

Gladylen Flores 

Management Assistant 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor,  

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-3852 

GFlores@oaklandca.gov 
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT 財務局 DEPARTAMENTO DE FINANZAS 

Shahla Azimi 

Revenue Analyst 

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-2972 

sazimi@oaklandca.gov 

 

OAKLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT 屋崙消防局 DEPARTAMENTO DE BOMBEROS DE OAKLAND 

Sonia Lara 

Acting Fire Division Manager 

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3354,  

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-7803 

slara@oaklandca.gov 

 

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 房屋及社區發展局  

DEPARTAMENTO DE DESARROLLO DE LA VIVIENDA Y LA COMUNIDAD 

Ellen Dillard 

Home Management Specialist III 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 5313 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-6514 

edillard@oaklandca.gov 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 人力資源管理局 

DEPARTAMENTO DE RECURSOS HUMANOS  

May Tam 

Program Analyst III 

150 Frank H Ogawa Plaza,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-3112 

mtam@oaklandca.gov 

 

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT 人民服務局 DEPARTAMENTO DE SERVICIOS SOCIALES 

Reggie Obligacion 

Administrative Analyst II 

Human Services Department | City of Oakland   

(510) 238-2360 

150 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Ste 4340   

Oakland, CA  94612 

robligacion@oaklandca.gov 
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INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 資訊科技局 

DEPARTAMENTO DE INFORMACION TECNOLOGICA  

Cynthia Perkins 

Assistant to the Director 

150 Frank Ogawa Plaza,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-4702 

CPerkins@oaklandca.gov 

 

MAYOR’S OFFICE 市長辦公室 OFFICINA DE LA ALCADELSA 

Caleb Smith 

Special Assistant to the Mayor 

1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-7340  

CSmith3@oaklandca.gov 

 

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY 市府律師辦公室 OFICINA DEL ABOGADO DE LA CUIDAD  

Mark Forte 

Administrative Analyst 

1 Frank Ogawa Plaza 6th Floor,  

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-2960 

mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org 

 

OAKLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT 屋崙警察局 DEPARTAMENTO DE POLICIA DE OAKLAND  

Apryl Belland-Smith 

Administrative Analyst II 

455 7th Street, 7th Floor 

Oakland CA 94607 

(510) 238-2288 

Abelland-Smith@oaklandca.gov 

 

OAKLAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 屋崙公立圖書館 BIBLIOTECA PUBLICA DE OAKLAND  

Paulette Mitchell 

Oakland Public Library 

125 14th Street, 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(510) 238-4980  

pmitchell@oaklandlibrary.org 
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OAKLAND PARKS, RECREATION & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 屋崙公園康樂及青少年發展局 

DEPARTAMENTO DE PARQUES, RECREACION Y DESARROLLO JUVENIL 

Gloria Alcala-Ferguson 

Administrative Analyst II 

250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3300 

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-3196 

Galcala2@oaklandca.gov 

 

OAKLAND PUBLIC WORKS 屋崙公務局 DEPARTAMENTO DE OBRAS PUBLICAS DE OAKLAND  

Robyn Hanson 

Support Services Manager 

250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite. 4314 

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-2966 

RHanson@oaklandca.gov 

 

PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT 規劃及建設局  

DEPARTAMENTO DE PLANEAMIENTO Y CONSTRUCCION  

Tiffany Curotto  

Administrative Analyst II 

250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3315 

Oakland CA 94612 

(510) 238-4787  

Tjimenez@oaklandca.gov  

 

PUBLIC ETHICS COMMISSION 公共道德委員會 COMISION DE ETICA PUBLICA  

Ana Lara 

Administrative Assistant II 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza  

(510) 238-3593 

alara-franco@oaklandca.gov 
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